PECORDA P

07-23-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Par	ents and Trace 1	021	64833	documents or copy thereof	Ç
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies):	9
Ho-Ming Leung				9	2
Fan Zhang					
Chiu-Tsun Chu			Name: LSI Logic	Corporation	
Gary Chang			Internal Address:	Intellectual Property Law Departn	nen
Additional names(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached? No			M/S D-106	
. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address:	1551 McCarthy Boulevard	
	Merger				
□ Security Agreement □	Change of Name		City: Milpitas	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>95</u> 6	035
□ Other:			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No		
Execution Date: July 1, 2002 and July 2, 2002					
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):				
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new application	n, the e	execution date of t	he application is: July 8, 2002	
A. Patent Application No(s).			B. Patent No(s).		
				/	
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers at	1		applications and patents involved:	ラ <u></u>
concerning document should be r					
Name: LSI Logic Corporat	ion	7.	Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Intellectual Pro M/S D-106	perty Law Department		□ Enclosed		
Street Address: 1551 McCarthy			Authorized if necessa	to be charged to deposit account ry	
City: Milpitas State: CA	ZIP: 95035	8.	Deposit Account	Number: 12-2252	
			(Attach duplicate account)	copy of this page if paying by dep	osi
	DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		\ /			
To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is	s true and correct	and any attached copy is a true co	эру
Christopher P. Maiorana Reg. No.: 42,829	Signature			<u>July 8, 2002</u> Date	
2002 LMUELLER 00000195 122252 10190	933 Total	al numbe	er of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and docum	ent
581 40.00 CH			F0-2e.aa		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013100 FRAME: 0217

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, the undersigned,

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

and which is entitled:

BUILT-IN DEBUG FEATURE FOR COMPLEX VLSI CHIP

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, related, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and related patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

First named inventor

Name

Ho-Mine Leune

Bata

Witness Signature:

Witness Printed Name:

Witness Address:

2197 Nowhall Ch. Art 13

Santa Clara, CA 1000

Second	namad	Inventor
Second		MASTICAL

Name

Ran Zhang

Date

Witness Signature:

Witness Pripted Name:

Witness Address:

Ozhen-Fei Luo

Santa Clara, CA 95050

Third named inventor

Name

Chin-Town Chi

Date

Witness Signature:

Witness Printed Name:

Zhen-Fei Luo

Witness Address:

2147 Newholl St., Apt. 133

Santa Clara, CA 9700

Fourth named inventor

Nama

Gary Chang

Date

7/1/02

Witness Signature:

Witness Printed Name:

Witness Address:

Then Eas I ..

Zhan-tei Luo

2197 Newhall St., Apt. 193

Santa Clara, CAgreto